and 

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has experience and expertise in this area and is in the 

business of providing such professional services required by the County and is willing to perform 

the required services for an amount not to exceed three hundred fifty thousand dollars and no cents 

($350,000.00); and           

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT acknowledges that it is qualified to perform the services 

covered by this AGREEMENT and is in good standing and has not been barred from performing 

professional services.

[...]

pay in accordance with the provisions of this AGREEMENT. The COUNTY shall 

not be obligated to pay for any services not in compliance with this AGREEMENT.  

7.2 Total payments to the CONSULTANT under the terms of this AGREEMENT shall 

not, under any circumstances, exceed three hundred fifty thousand dollars and no 

cents ($350,000.00). This amount is a “not to exceed” amount. In the event the 

COUNTY directs CONSULTANT to do work which would cause the stated 

amount to be exceeded, the CONSULTANT shall not be responsible for such work 

until this AGREEMENT is modified pursuant to Article 14.0.